RESOLUTION NO. 1040

A RESOLUTION CREATING FEES FOR PERMITS FOR OPERATING SIDEWALK CAFÉS AND USE OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR SIDEWALK CAFÉS.

WHEREAS, on August 5, 2009, the Canby City Council held a public hearing to determine a policy to allow alcohol to be served at sidewalk cafés and to determine a permit process; and

WHEREAS, following public input, the City Council voted unanimously to adopt Ordinance No. 1316, an ordinance authorizing sidewalk cafés, establishing a policy for permits and uses of sidewalk cafés, repealing section 12.12.035 of the Canby Municipal Code, amending Section 9.24.060 of the Canby Municipal Code and declaring an emergency; and

WHEREAS, within Ordinance No. 1316, the City Council determined that there should be an annual permit fee and an annual use of right-of-way fee for sidewalk cafés, and that said fees should be established by resolution of the Council; now therefore

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Canby, as follows:

Section 1. The permit fees for sidewalk cafés shall be as follows: \$25.00 annual permit fee \$1.00 annual right-of-way rental fee

This Resolution shall take effect on August 19, 2009.

ADOPTED by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on August 19, 2009.

Melody Thompson Mayor

ATTEST: Kimberly Scheafer, City Recorder